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1990 State Representative in General Court 277

Eighteenth
Middlesex
District

LOWELL
TOTALS

Eighteenth

Middlesex
District

LOWELL
Wd. 1 Pet. 2

3

Wd. 4 Pet. 2

3
Wd. 7 Pet. 2

3
Wd. 8 Pet. 2

Wd. 10 Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wd. 11 Pet. 1

2

3
4

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

4 =



278 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Nineteenth
Middlesex
District

LOWELL
TOTALS

Nineteenth
Middlesex
District

LOWELL
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

Wd. 7 Pet. 1

Wd. 8 Pet. 1

3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

3,563

3,563

1,734

1,734

5,297

5,297

State Election

o a
os=j a

fell
§^» •^J a.

6V-.S

491
84

386
280
240
395
349
499
630
728
689
707
521

5,999

346
51

226
164
251
420
273
411
669
681
540
555
423

5,010

51
16
58
30
25
32
37
43
77
66
102
62
22

621

Republican Primary

pa »



1990 State Representative in General Court 279

Twentieth
Middlesex
District

Tewksbury

.

Wilmington

TOTALS

.

Twentieth
Middlesex
District

Tewksbury
Pet. 1 . . .

2 . . .

3 . . .

4 ...

1A. .

2A. .

3A. .

Wilmington
Pet. 1 . . .

2 ...

4 . . .

5 ...

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



280 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twenty-First
Middlesex
District

North Reading
Reading
Wilmington . . .

TOTALS

Twenty-First
Middlesex
District

North Reading
Pet. 1

2

3

4

Reading
Pet. 1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

Wilmington
6

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

282 1,060 263 821 9 157 2,592
730 562 1,037 2,517 - 370 5,216
100 118 148 237 - 34 637

1,112 1,740 1,448 3,575 9 561 8,445

State Election

Republican Primary

%K

c
«

: J3

siISB o
,o,Z

690 1,022 7 87 1,806

2,646 1,029 - 180 3,855
140 141 - 34 315

3,476 2,192 7 301 5,976

*IJ *Mdig

§"3
CO

1,026
746
819
878

895
645
756
919
660
795
754
883

644

10,420

647
673
659
631

732
673
617
784
647
789
823
719

633

9,027

49
55
59
55

54
36
61
62
47
71
31
64

86

730

1,723
1,474
1,537
1,564

1,681
1,354
1,434
1,765
1,354
1,655
1,608
1,666

1,363

20,178



1990 State Representative in General Court 281

Twenty-Second
Middlesex
District

Lynnfield .

Wakefield

.

TOTALS

Twenty-Second
Middlesex
District

Lynnfield
Pet. 1 .

2 . .

3 ..

4 . .

Wakefield
Pet. 1 . .

2 . .

3 . .

4 . .

5 . .

6 . .

7 . .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

S3

g&

912 1,176

3,785 2,198

4,697 3,374

348 2,436
547 6,530

895 8,966

State Election

o^-3

i£e

a.2^U g
2 B «

528
646
654
544

1,061
1,039
1,012

1,068
1,019
1,062
1,110

9,743

899
841
803

1,029

829
564
663
764
646
756
781

8,575

Republican Primary

1,372
261

1,633

£2

fa

5b

335 413 1 168 2,289
1,219 1,374 1 286 3,141

1,554 1,787 2 454 5,430

111



282 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Republican Primary

Twenty-Third
Middlesex
District

Bedford . . .

Burlington .

Wilmington

TOTALS

.

Twenty-Third
Middlesex
District

Bedford
Pet. 1 . . .

2 . . .

3 .. .

4 . . .

Burlington
Pet. 1 . . .

2 . . .

3 . . .

4 . . .

5 . . .

6 . . .

Wilmington
Pet. 3 . . .

TOTALS .

.

522 1,752

490 2,095
118 376

1,130 4,223

673
511
835
802

826
920
880
784
818
846

563

8,458

648
550
886
800

974
935

1,066
813
862
992

834

9,360

46
64
83
75

121
103
75
80
57
70

127

901

1,367
1,125
1,804
1,677

1,921

1,958
2,021
1,677
1,737
1,908

1,524

18,719



1990 State Representative in General Court 283

Twenty-Fourth
Middlesex
District

Billerica

TOTALS

Twenty-Fourth
Middlesex
District

Billerica

Pet. 1 .

2 .

3 .

4 .

5 .

6 .

7 .

8 .

9 .

10

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

81
Jo



284 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twenty-Fifth
Middlesex
District

Arlington

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

5,956

5,956

4,429

4,429

2,261

2,261

911

911

3,174

3,174

State Election

Twenty-Fifth



1990 State Representative in General Court 285

Twenty-Sixth
Middlesex
District

Arlington
Belmont

TOTALS

Arlington
Pet. 1 .

2 .

3 .

4 .

6 .

Belmont
Pet. 1 .

2 .

3 .

4 .

5 .

6 .

7 .

8 .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

1,401 964 214
4,041 581 1,478

5,442 1,545 1,692

State Election

1



286 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twenty-Seventh
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
TOTALS

Twenty-Seventh
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
Wd. 7 Pet. 3

4

Wd. 8 Pet. 1

2

3

4

Wd. 9 Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wd. 10 Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wd. 11 Pet. 1

2

3
4

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

6,031

6,031

State Election

0i

3 §>«
* *c -3

his18 o s a
o
5

845
414
736
181
130
464
669
778
697
650
746
545
759
674
161
571
513
661

10,194

202
99

242
66
58
162
255
223
206
176
254
170
243
198
66
197
207
297

3,321

194
117
191
53
61
122
165
161
108
73
138
132
156
129
48
91
93
133

2,165

Republican Primary

0=8

1,002

1,002

1,241

630
1,169
300
249
748

1,089
1,162
1,011
899

1,138
847

1,158
1,001
275
859
813

1,091

15,680

641

641

1,643

1,643



1990 State Representative in General Court 287

Twenty-Eighth
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
TOTALS

Twenty-Eighth
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
Wd. 2 Pet. 2

3
4

Wd. 3 Pet. 4

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wd. 7 Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

.2 6
<

4,357

4,357

1,796

1,796

1,160

1,160

7,315

7,315

State Election

h2s

>oQ
<

256
66
64
542
606
486
496
631
461
702
591
553
390
408
459
531
657
342

8,241

123
41
44

200
203
173
176
218
231
269
223
171
107
121
184
152
190
100

2,926

83
42
46
126
170
121
136
127
99
135
123
92
67
111
143
119
154
92

1,986

Republican Primary

462
150
154
868
979
780
808
976
791

1,106
937
797
564
640
787
802

1,001
534

13,136

25

25

1,138

1,138

1,163

1,163



288 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twenty-Ninth
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
SOMERVILLE
TOTALS

Twenty-Ninth
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2

3

SOMERVILLE
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 4 Pet. 3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

u a
a M>

>xi £
< 5 o

679
563
528
467
458
366
498
688

700
848
802
678
828
796

3,899

31
62
51

50
39
51

284

354
265
205
218
179
150
217
283

296
321
275
294
335
355

3,747

Republican Primary

o
Z



1990 State Representative in General Court 289

Thirtieth

Middlesex
District

SOMERVILLE
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1,749 4,171 3,223 17 545 9,705

1,749 4,171 3,223 17 545 9,705

State Election

Republican Primary



290 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Thirty-First

Middlesex
District

EVERETT
TOTALS

Thirty-First

Middlesex
District

EVERETT
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2

3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

3,826 2,861 1,619 1,791 -
3,826 2,861 1,619 1,791 -

State Election

406 10,503

406 10,503

"2 > 8

575
540
469
609
545
533
749
540
629
739
635
639
614
562
608
531
505
487

10,509

247



1990 State Representative in General Court 291

Thirty-Second

Middlesex
District

NEWTON
Watertown

.

TOTALS

.

Thirty-Second

Middlesex
District

NEWTON
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

Watertown
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8
9
10
11

12

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

H 2

269 357 - 72 698
3,981 5,582 5 398 9,966

4,250 5,939 5 470 10,664

State Election

Mo C

• "£

° 5 o

III
3 oQ

329

408
315
307
377
295
270
344
361
362
378
409
304

4,459

775

762
807
894

1,054
828
755
982
841
932
873
965
738

11,206

139

Republican Primary

118



292 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Thirty-Third

Middlesex
District

WOBURN
TOTALS

Thirty-Third

Middlesex
District

WOBURN
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 7 Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

3,508 2,479 1,236 1,670 284 - 567 9,744

3,508 2,479 1,236 1,670 284 - 567 9,744

State Election

Republican Primary

"E

1,859

1,859

s °-S
SIS O,

413
518
475
356
505
666
513
397
519
502
470
557
525
608

7,024

534
616
591
488
677
622
735
493
588
676
542
524
663
671

3,420

83
61
61
45
70
56
50
46
74
60
64
67
94
104

935

1,030
1,195
1,127
889

1,252
1,344
1,298
936

1,181
1,238
1,076
1,148
1,288
1,383

16,385

594

594

2,453

2,453


